

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A Western Federal Lands Highway Division
 Project No : OR FS ERFO 2016(1)-15(3) FLMA No:
 OR FS ERFO 2017(1)-15(1)
 Project Name : Umpqua Repairs 2016 and Umpqua Repairs 2017
 Solcitation No: 69056718B000013
 State : OR County : Lane
 Federal Location : Umpqua National Forest

Opened at: WFLHD
 Opened by: Dean Umatham
 Date: 10/23/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
 Title: Contracting Officer
 Date: 10/23/2018

Contract Awarded to: Triptych Construction, LLC Award Date: 12/04/2018
 Contract Number: 69056719C000003 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 870,377.56	
Triptych Construction I		\$ 1,240,830.50	
GC Works Inc		\$ 2,401,465.27	
JRT Construction		\$ 2,057,505.00	
Hooker Creek Inc.		\$ 1,917,103.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 870,377.56 \$ 1,240,830.50 \$ 2,401,465.27 \$ 2,057,505.00 \$ 1,917,103.00
 Project No: OR FS ERFO 2016(1)-15(3)
 OR FS ERFO 2017(1)-15(1)
 Project Name: Umpqua Repairs 2016 and Umpqua Repairs 2017

		Engineer's Estimate			Triptych Construction LLC		GC Works Inc		JRT Construction		Hooker Creek Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 513,326.02	\$ 513,326.02	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,786.20	\$ 20,786.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 18,643.13	\$ 18,643.13	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 18,643.13	\$ 18,643.13	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL											
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line A0140	460	LNFT	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 2,129.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,990.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line A0160	2,110	LNFT	\$ 5.15	\$ 10,866.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 9,073.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,495.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,550.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL (CHECK DAM)											
Line A0180	870	LNFT	\$ 5.15	\$ 4,480.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,915.00
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM											
Line A0200	25	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,500.00
15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL											
Line A0220	ALL	LPSM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,880.00	\$ 46,880.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE											
Line A0240	4	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0260	1	EACH	\$ 1,530.20	\$ 1,530.20	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20301-2600	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE											
Line A0280	1	EACH	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line A0300	3,000	CUYD	\$ 30.10	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 53.26	\$ 159,780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114,000.00
20415-0000	SELECT TOPPING											
Line A0320	1,000	CUYD	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 84.48	\$ 84,480.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A (NON-WOVEN)											
Line A0340	3,150	SQYD	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 3.65	\$ 11,497.50	\$ 5.11	\$ 16,096.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,900.00
25105-0300	KEYED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3											
Line A0360	110	CUYD	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 144.72	\$ 15,919.20	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,140.00
25201-1000	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED											
Line A0380	3,800	CUYD	\$ 53.94	\$ 204,972.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 197,600.00	\$ 96.36	\$ 366,168.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 577,600.00
25301-0000	GABIONS											
Line A0400	450	SOFT	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 22,950.00
25501-0000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL											
Line A0420	672	SOFT (CQ)	\$ 97.20	\$ 65,318.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 48,384.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 141,120.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 127,680.00
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN											
Line A0440	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
30201-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2											
Line A0460	1,250	CUYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 55.84	\$ 69,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 97,500.00
30210-0000	BEDDING AND BACKFILL AGGREGATE											
Line A0480	550	CUYD	\$ 22.94	\$ 12,617.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 47,190.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,500.00
60103-0000	CONCRETE, HEADWALL											
Line A0500	2	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0520	65	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,643.99	\$ 171,859.35	\$ 270.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00
60302-0000	STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE-ARCH (24-FOOT SPAN, 12-FOOT RISE)											
Line A0540	80	LNFT	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 436,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 264,000.00
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE											
Line A0560	2	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X Western Federal Lands Highway Division
 Project No : OR FS ERFO 2016(1)-15(3) FLMA No:
 OR FS ERFO 2017(1)-15(1)
 Project Name : Umpqua Repairs 2016 and Umpqua Repairs 2017
 Solcitation No: 69056718B000013
 State : OR County : Lane
 Federal Location : Umpqua National Forest

Opened at: WFLHD
 Opened by: Dean Umatham
 Date: 10/23/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
 Title: Contracting Officer
 Date: 10/23/2018

Contract Awarded to: Triptych Construction Award Date: 12/04/2018
 Contract Number: 69056719C000003 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 461,701.20	
Triptych Construction I		\$ 534,328.50	
GC Works Inc		\$ 864,875.27	
JRT Construction		\$ 907,948.75	
Hooker Creek Inc.		\$ 736,395.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option X **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 461,701.20 \$ 534,328.50 \$ 864,875.27 \$ 907,948.75 \$ 736,395.00
 Project No: OR FS ERFO 2016(1)-15(3)
 OR FS ERFO 2017(1)-15(1)
 Project Name: Umpqua Repairs 2016 and Umpqua Repairs 2017

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Triptych Construction LLC		GC Works Inc		JRT Construction		Hooker Creek Inc.		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line X0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 132,725.17	\$ 132,725.17	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line X0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line X0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 31,654.30	\$ 31,654.30	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line X0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line X0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line X0120	275	LNFT	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 4.63	\$ 1,273.25	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,416.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line X0140	600	LNFT	\$ 6.72	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,300.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL (Check Dam)											
Line X0160	650	LNFT	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 12.01	\$ 7,806.50	\$ 6.67	\$ 4,335.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,575.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE											
Line X0180	5	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line X0200	2	EACH	\$ 1,530.20	\$ 3,060.40	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line X0220	2,000	CUYD	\$ 28.61	\$ 57,220.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 53.26	\$ 106,520.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,000.00
20415-0000	SELECT TOPPING											
Line X0240	500	CUYD	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 84.48	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 41,500.00
20420-0000	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION											
Line X0260	245	CUYD	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 21,021.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,045.00
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A (NON-WOVEN)											
Line X0280	1,200	SOYD	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00
25105-0300	KEYED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3											
Line X0300	700	CUYD	\$ 47.27	\$ 33,089.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 120.60	\$ 84,420.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 57,400.00
25201-1000	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED											
Line X0320	2,000	CUYD	\$ 38.67	\$ 77,340.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 96.36	\$ 192,720.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250,000.00
30201-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2											
Line X0340	315	CUYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 20,947.50	\$ 85.80	\$ 27,027.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 35,280.00
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING											
Line X0360	175	LNFT	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,951.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 59.40	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,800.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line X0380	45	LNFT	\$ 101.33	\$ 4,559.85	\$ 334.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,550.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line X0400	45	LNFT	\$ 162.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00
60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM											
Line X0420	320	LNFT	\$ 96.80	\$ 30,976.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 19,008.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line X0440	145	HOUR	\$ 134.00	\$ 19,430.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,200.00
62201-3350	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line X0460	145	HOUR	\$ 186.67	\$ 27,067.15	\$ 165.00	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 212.23	\$ 30,773.35	\$ 190.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 27,550.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line X0480	50	HOUR	\$ 74.50	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3											
Line X0500	34	EACH	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,440.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line X0520	340	SOFT	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 15,708.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 17,680.00